may be subsidized by the OAED at a rate of 90% for the cost of each ergonomic con-
figuration of a workspace (adapted supportive technological installations, workspace 
adaptation, special equipment, acquisition of equipment for people with disabilities, 
etc.), up to the amount of two thousand five hundred (2,500) euros for each position. 

The new Program that is running is addressed to private enterprises, partnerships, 
professional unions, non-profit civil law partnerships, social co-ops, joint ventures, 
and generally employers in the private sector and some in the broader public sector